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DOCKET - Weekly List

Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, February 18, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

303 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:30 AM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-530100 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

PKG
266 x10, 267(a) x2, 267(c), and 271 cc 
s.486.4 and s.486.5 cc

SP-540464 - Mark MacNeil Vs. Attorney 

General of Nova Scotia , Northeast Nova 

Scotia Correctional Facility

SH-452669 - Jacqueline MacIntyre Vs. 

2166439 Nova Scotia Limited carrying on 

business as The Halliburton House Inn

CRH-530419 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Alexander Pishori Levy

236 and 220 cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-535730 - In re an application by the 

Crown to access sealed materials

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

Provincial, Crown

Spinney, Nathaniel

MacNeil, Mark (SR)

Kelly, Terry D.

Mroz, Robert

Provincial, Crown

Giacomantonio, James

Dostal, Peter

Nielsen, Andrew Reed

Coles, K.C., David G.

Mancini, Anna

Mahody, K.C., William L

Madill, Christopher

Ward, Martin C.

Boyle, Daniel

MacNeil, James D.

Criminal - Trial 

Continuation

OTH - Other

WL - Motion

Criminal - Applications

Criminal - Applications

WL - Trial Continuation

Day 1 of 4

Day 6 of 13

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

10:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

Judge Alone Trial Continuation 

Appearing Via Telephone into Pictou for Habeas Corpus Application 

Set date for counsel to apply to be removed as solicitor of record 

CBC Application

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

302 Courtroom  

302 Courtroom  

303 Courtroom  

304 Courtroom  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, February 18, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom
McDougall, J. Glen

12:30 PM

1:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-539955 - Douro Capital Limited , 

Graysbrook Capital Limited , League Savings 

and Mortgage Company , Atlantic Credit , 

Assumption Mutual Life Insurance Company , 

3046475 Nova Scotia Limited  Vs. Inc. 

Annapolis Managment,  LLP Ruby, BSL 

Holdings Limited , 3337151 Nova Scotia 

Limited , 4551650 Nova Scotia Limited

CRH-519704 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Nicholas Bruce Stewart

271 and 151 cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

SH-540593 - An application by Great Northern 

Timber Incorporated, Great Northern Timber 

Int'I Limited, Great Northern Timber Global 

Limited, Great Northern Timber Resources Inc.

and Northern Fibre Terminal Incorporated (the 

"Applicants") for relief under the Companies' 

Creditors Arrangement Act, R.S.C. 1985, c.C-

36, as amended.

SH-528313 - Francis Doyle Vs. Tania-Ann 

Zapp and Joseph Christopher Haddad d.b.a 

Cape Homes Inspections

CRH-527536 - His Majesty the King Vs. Chris 

Scott Cloud

268(1), 267(a), 88(1), and 145(5)(a) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

Dunning, Marc

Graysbrook Capital Limited

(SR)

League Savings and 

Mortgage Company (SR)

Atlantic Credit (SR)

Assumption Mutual Life 

Insurance Company (SR)

3046475 Nova Scotia 

Limited (SR)

Annapolis Managment, Inc.

(SR)

Ruby, LLP (SR)

BSL Holdings Limited (SR)

3337151 Nova Scotia 

Limited (SR)

Santimaw, Josh

Scott, Sara

.....

McOnie, Kimberley

Stewart, Nicholas Bruce 

(SR)

Chiasson, Maurice

Bureau, Richard A.

Godwin, Allison

Jamael, Stephen

Provincial, Crown

Linh, Quy

WL - Motion

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

Ch - General 

Chambers

WL - Applications

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 1 of 4

Day 1 of 3

Day 6 of 10

9:30 AM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Recorded Telephone Conference 

Judge & Jury Trial

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

701 Courtroom 
Keith, J. John 

701 Courtroom  

703 Courtroom 
Norton, J. Scott 

Mellor  #1 
Keith, J. John 
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Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, February 18, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

4:30 PM

CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shondell James Ogden

235(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

Provincial, Crown

Ogden, Shondell James 

(SR)

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 1 of 23

9:30 AM

Judge & Jury Trial 

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

Mellor  #2  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, February 19, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

504 Courtroom

402 Courtroom 

Court of Appeal, J. 
Halifax

701 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

CRH-530100 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

PKG
266 x10, 267(a) x2, 267(c), and 271 cc 
s.486.4 and s.486.5 cc

CRH-521597 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Kenneth Daniel Norton

279.01(1) x2, 264.1(1)(a), 266, 267(a), and 

271 cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & S.486.5 cc

SH-534612 - Atlantic Industrial Equipment LG 

Vs. Webb's Property Management

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

CRH-537174 - His Majesty the King Vs. Oliver 

Raymond Luedee Tufts

271 CC

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s.486.5

SH-536534 - First National Financial GP 

Corporation  Vs. James Robert Cosman

Provincial, Crown

Spinney, Nathaniel

Provincial, Crown

MacEwen, Patrick

Dunbar, Ian Roderick

Webb's Property 

Management (SR)

Madill, Christopher

Ward, Martin C.

Boyle, Daniel

MacNeil, James D.

Kirby, Sarah M.

Mozvik, K.C., Tony W.

Rankin, Andrew

Cosman, James Robert 

(SR)

Criminal - Trial 

Continuation

Criminal - Sentence

WL - Applications

WL - Trial Continuation

PR - Probate Hearing

CA - Chambers

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Conference

WL - Motion

Ch - General 

Chambers

Day 2 of 4

Day 7 of 13

Day 2 of 4

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

8:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Judge Alone Trial Continuation 

Sentencing
Release Order

Pre-Trial  Conference 

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

302 Courtroom  

303 Courtroom  

304 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, February 19, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom 
4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-531757 - East Coast Credit Union Limited, 

a body corporate Vs. Danielle Pointon

SH-528313 - Francis Doyle Vs. Tania-Ann 

Zapp and Joseph Christopher Haddad d.b.a 

Cape Homes Inspections

CRH-527536 - His Majesty the King Vs. Chris 

Scott Cloud

268(1), 267(a), 88(1), and 145(5)(a) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shondell James Ogden

235(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

Mott, Nicholas Charles Guy

Pointon, Danielle (SR)

Bureau, Richard A.

Godwin, Allison

Jamael, Stephen

Provincial, Crown

Linh, Quy

Provincial, Crown

Ogden, Shondell James 

(SR)

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Applications

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 2 of 3

Day 7 of 10

Day 2 of 23

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Judge & Jury Trial

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

703 Courtroom  

Mellor  #1 
 

Mellor  #2  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, February 20, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom 

401 Courtroom 

402 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

3:00 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-530100 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

PKG
266 x10, 267(a) x2, 267(c), and 271 cc 
s.486.4 and s.486.5 cc

CRH-539727 - His Majesty the King Vs. Parker

Charles Stevens

271 cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

S. 486.4 & S. 486.5 cc

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

Provincial, Crown

Spinney, Nathaniel

Provincial, Crown

Singleton, Thomas

Madill, Christopher

Ward, Martin C.

Boyle, Daniel

MacNeil, James D.

Criminal - Trial 

Continuation

Crownside - Crownside

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Conference

WL - Trial Continuation

OTH - Other

Ordinary Settlement 

Conference

Day 3 of 4

Day 8 of 13

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Judge Alone Trial Continuation 

Pre-Trial Conference - Counsel Only

Breakout Room

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

304 Courtroom  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, February 20, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

701 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-539955 - Douro Capital Limited , 

Graysbrook Capital Limited , League Savings 

and Mortgage Company , Atlantic Credit , 

Assumption Mutual Life Insurance Company , 

3046475 Nova Scotia Limited  Vs. Inc. 

Annapolis Managment,  LLP Ruby, BSL 

Holdings Limited , 3337151 Nova Scotia 

Limited , 4551650 Nova Scotia Limited

SH-538335 - Alden Stanley Doucette Vs. 

Attorney General of Nova Scotia

SH-523637 - Antonio Pollichieni, an individual, 

and Financial Salutions INC.,a body corporate 

Vs. Michael Rizzato an individual ,and  

Meagan Smith-Rizzato an individual

SH-528313 - Francis Doyle Vs. Tania-Ann 

Zapp and Joseph Christopher Haddad d.b.a 

Cape Homes Inspections

CRH-527536 - His Majesty the King Vs. Chris 

Scott Cloud

268(1), 267(a), 88(1), and 145(5)(a) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shondell James Ogden

235(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

Dunning, Marc

Graysbrook Capital Limited

(SR)

League Savings and 

Mortgage Company (SR)

Atlantic Credit (SR)

Assumption Mutual Life 

Insurance Company (SR)

3046475 Nova Scotia 

Limited (SR)

Annapolis Managment, Inc.

(SR)

Ruby, LLP (SR)

BSL Holdings Limited (SR)

3337151 Nova Scotia 

Limited (SR)

Santimaw, Josh

Scott, Sara

.....

Smith, Tracy

Attorney General of Nova 

Scotia (SR)

Trider, Dillon

Iannetti, David J.

Bureau, Richard A.

Godwin, Allison

Jamael, Stephen

Provincial, Crown

Linh, Quy

Provincial, Crown

Ogden, Shondell James 

(SR)

WL - Applications

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Applications

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 3 of 4

Day 3 of 3

Day 8 of 10

Day 3 of 23

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Contempt order

Judge & Jury Trial
Remand Required (No Contact)

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

702 Courtroom  

703 Courtroom  

Mellor  #1 
 

Mellor  #2  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, February 21, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

Mellor  #1

303 Courtroom 

701 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

703 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

11:30 AM

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

9:00 AM

CRH-530100 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

PKG
266 x10, 267(a) x2, 267(c), and 271 cc 
s.486.4 and s.486.5 cc

SH-533366 - Sybil Hogg Vs. College of 

Paramedics of Nova Scotia , Registration 

Committee , Registration Appeal Committee , 

Loretta Manning acting on behalf of the chair 

of the Registration Appeal Comittee for the 

College of Paramedics of Nova Scotia, Karl 

Kowalczyk acting on behalf of the registrar for 

the College of Paramedics of Nova Scotia, 

Ryan Baxter acting as legal counsel on behalf 

ofthe College of Paramedics of Nova Scotia for

McInnes Cooper

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-504633 - Darlene Robson Vs. Edwin 

Gerard Achorn and Aurelda Michaud Achorn

CRH-520622 - His Majesty the King Vs. Ojore 

Michael Carrington

5(2) CDSA

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.539(1) CC

Provincial, Crown

Spinney, Nathaniel

Hogg, Sybil (SR)

College of Paramedics of 

Nova  Scotia (SR)

Registration Committee 

(SR)

Registration Appeal 

Committee (SR)

Loretta Manning acting on 

behalf of the chair of (SR)

Karl Kowalczyk acting on 

behalf of the registrar (SR)

Ryan Baxter acting as legal

counsel on behalf of (SR)

Raylene Langor Actng as 

cousel on behalf of the 

(SR)

Mcinnes Cooper (SR)

Madill, Christopher

Ward, Martin C.

Boyle, Daniel

MacNeil, James D.

Dull, Michael

Achorn, Edwin Gerard (SR)

Achorn, Aurelda Michaud 

(SR)

Federal, Crown 

Criminal - Trial 

Continuation

WL - Case 

Management

WL - Trial Continuation

BC - Bankruptcy

Ch - General 

Chambers

WL - Motion

Criminal - Applications

Day 4 of 4

Day 9 of 13

Day 4 of 4

9:30 AM

10:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

8:30 AM

Judge Alone Trial Continuation 

Status Update via MS Teams

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

304 Courtroom  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, February 21, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-527536 - His Majesty the King Vs. Chris 

Scott Cloud

268(1), 267(a), 88(1), and 145(5)(a) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shondell James Ogden

235(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

Provincial, Crown

Linh, Quy

Provincial, Crown

Ogden, Shondell James 

(SR)

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 9 of 10

Day 4 of 23

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Judge & Jury Trial

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

Mellor  #1 
 

Mellor  #2  




