Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, February 18, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-530100 - His Majesty the King Vs. PKG 266 x10, 267(a) x2, 267(c), and 271 cc s.486.4 and s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Trial Continuation Day 1 of 4	Provincial, Crown Spinney, Nathaniel
	Judge Alo	ne Trial Continuation		
302 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SP-540464 - Mark MacNeil Vs. Attorney General of Nova Scotia , Northeast Nova Scotia Correctional Facility	OTH - Other	MacNeil, Mark (SR) Kelly, Terry D.
	Appearing	Via Telephone into Pictou for Habeas Corpus Ap	plication	
302 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-452669 - Jacqueline MacIntyre Vs. 2166439 Nova Scotia Limited carrying on business as The Halliburton House Inn	WL - Motion	Mroz, Robert
303 Courtroom	10:30 AM 11:30 AM	CRH-530419 - His Majesty the King Vs. Alexander Pishori Levy 236 and 220 cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Applications	Provincial, Crown Giacomantonio, James
	Set date fo	or counsel to apply to be removed as solicitor of re	ecord	
303 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	CRH-535730 - In re an application by the Crown to access sealed materials	Criminal - Applications	Dostal, Peter Nielsen, Andrew Reed Coles, K.C., David G. Mancini, Anna Mahody, K.C., William L
	CBC Appli	cation		
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial Continuation Day 6 of 13	Madill, Christopher Ward, Martin C. Boyle, Daniel MacNeil, James D.

Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, February 18, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
701 Courtroom Keith, J. John	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	SH-539955 - Douro Capital Limited , Graysbrook Capital Limited , League Savings and Mortgage Company , Atlantic Credit , Assumption Mutual Life Insurance Company , 3046475 Nova Scotia Limited Vs. Inc. Annapolis Managment, LLP Ruby, BSL Holdings Limited , 3337151 Nova Scotia Limited , 4551650 Nova Scotia Limited	WL - Motion	Dunning, Marc Graysbrook Capital Limited (SR) League Savings and Mortgage Company (SR) Atlantic Credit (SR) Assumption Mutual Life Insurance Company (SR) 3046475 Nova Scotia Limited (SR) Annapolis Managment, Inc. (SR) Ruby, LLP (SR) BSL Holdings Limited (SR) 3337151 Nova Scotia Limited (SR) Santimaw, Josh Scott, Sara
	1:00 PM 1:30 PM	CRH-519704 - His Majesty the King Vs. Nicholas Bruce Stewart 271 and 151 cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Recorded Telephone Conference	McOnie, Kimberley Stewart, Nicholas Bruce (SR)
	Recorded	Telephone Conference		
701 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-540593 - An application by Great Northern Timber Incorporated, Great Northern Timber Int'l Limited, Great Northern Timber Global Limited, Great Northern Timber Resources Inc. and Northern Fibre Terminal Incorporated (the "Applicants") for relief under the Companies' Creditors Arrangement Act, R.S.C. 1985, c.C- 36, as amended.	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Chiasson, Maurice
702 Courtroom McDougall, J. Glen	9:30 AM 4:30 PM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 4	
703 Courtroom Norton, J. Scott	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-528313 - Francis Doyle Vs. Tania-Ann Zapp and Joseph Christopher Haddad d.b.a Cape Homes Inspections	WL - Applications Day 1 of 3	Bureau, Richard A. Godwin, Allison Jamael, Stephen
Mellor #1 Keith, J. John	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-527536 - His Majesty the King Vs. Chris Scott Cloud 268(1), 267(a), 88(1), and 145(5)(a) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 6 of 10	Provincial, Crown Linh, Quy
	Judge & Ji			

Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, February 18, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. Shondell James Ogden 235(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc Jury Trial	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 1 of 23	Provincial, Crown Ogden, Shondell James (SR)

Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, February 19, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-530100 - His Majesty the King Vs. PKG 266 x10, 267(a) x2, 267(c), and 271 cc s.486.4 and s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Trial Continuation Day 2 of 4	Provincial, Crown Spinney, Nathaniel
	Judge Alor	ne Trial Continuation		
302 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	CRH-521597 - His Majesty the King Vs. Kenneth Daniel Norton 279.01(1) x2, 264.1(1)(a), 266, 267(a), and 271 cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & S.486.5 cc	Criminal - Sentence	Provincial, Crown MacEwen, Patrick
	Sentencing Release O			
303 Courtroom	10:00 AM 4:30 PM	SH-534612 - Atlantic Industrial Equipment LG Vs. Webb's Property Management	WL - Applications	Dunbar, Ian Roderick Webb's Property Management (SR)
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial Continuation Day 7 of 13	Madill, Christopher Ward, Martin C. Boyle, Daniel MacNeil, James D.
402 Courtroom	10:00 AM 12:30 PM		PR - Probate Hearing	
504 Courtroom Court of Appeal, J. Halifax	9:30 AM 4:30 PM		CA - Chambers	
701 Courtroom	8:30 AM 9:30 AM	CRH-537174 - His Majesty the King Vs. Oliver Raymond Luedee Tufts 271 CC PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference	Kirby, Sarah M. Mozvik, K.C., Tony W.
	Pre-Trial (Conference		
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM	SH-536534 - First National Financial GP Corporation Vs. James Robert Cosman	WL - Motion	Rankin, Andrew Cosman, James Robert (SR)
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM		Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 4	

Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, February 19, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-531757 - East Coast Credit Union Limited, a body corporate Vs. Danielle Pointon	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Mott, Nicholas Charles Guy Pointon, Danielle (SR)
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-528313 - Francis Doyle Vs. Tania-Ann Zapp and Joseph Christopher Haddad d.b.a Cape Homes Inspections	WL - Applications Day 2 of 3	Bureau, Richard A. Godwin, Allison Jamael, Stephen
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-527536 - His Majesty the King Vs. Chris Scott Cloud 268(1), 267(a), 88(1), and 145(5)(a) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 7 of 10	Provincial, Crown Linh, Quy
	Judge & J	ury Trial		
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. Shondell James Ogden 235(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 2 of 23	Provincial, Crown Ogden, Shondell James (SR)

Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, February 20, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM Judge Alo	CRH-530100 - His Majesty the King Vs. PKG 266 x10, 267(a) x2, 267(c), and 271 cc s.486.4 and s.486.5 cc ne Trial Continuation	Criminal - Trial Continuation Day 3 of 4	Provincial, Crown Spinney, Nathaniel
302 Courtroom	9:00 AM 11:00 AM		Crownside - Crownside	
	2:00 PM 3:00 PM	CRH-539727 - His Majesty the King Vs. Parker Charles Stevens 271 cc PUBLICATION BAN - S. 486.4 & S. 486.5 cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference	Provincial, Crown Singleton, Thomas
	Pre-Trial C	Conference - Counsel Only		
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial Continuation Day 8 of 13	Madill, Christopher Ward, Martin C. Boyle, Daniel MacNeil, James D.
401 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM Breakout F	Room	OTH - Other	
402 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM		Ordinary Settlement Conference	

Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, February 20, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
701 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-539955 - Douro Capital Limited , Graysbrook Capital Limited , League Savings and Mortgage Company , Atlantic Credit , Assumption Mutual Life Insurance Company , 3046475 Nova Scotia Limited Vs. Inc. Annapolis Managment, LLP Ruby, BSL Holdings Limited , 3337151 Nova Scotia Limited , 4551650 Nova Scotia Limited	WL - Applications	Dunning, Marc Graysbrook Capital Limited (SR) League Savings and Mortgage Company (SR) Atlantic Credit (SR) Assumption Mutual Life Insurance Company (SR) 3046475 Nova Scotia Limited (SR) Annapolis Managment, Inc. (SR) Ruby, LLP (SR) BSL Holdings Limited (SR) 3337151 Nova Scotia Limited (SR) Santimaw, Josh Scott, Sara
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM		Ch - General Chambers Day 3 of 4	
	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-538335 - Alden Stanley Doucette Vs. Attorney General of Nova Scotia	Ch - Motion for Directions	Smith, Tracy Attorney General of Nova Scotia (SR)
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-523637 - Antonio Pollichieni, an individual, and Financial Salutions INC.,a body corporate Vs. Michael Rizzato an individual ,and Meagan Smith-Rizzato an individual	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Trider, Dillon Iannetti, David J.
	Contempt	order		
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-528313 - Francis Doyle Vs. Tania-Ann Zapp and Joseph Christopher Haddad d.b.a Cape Homes Inspections	WL - Applications Day 3 of 3	Bureau, Richard A. Godwin, Allison Jamael, Stephen
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-527536 - His Majesty the King Vs. Chris Scott Cloud 268(1), 267(a), 88(1), and 145(5)(a) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 8 of 10	Provincial, Crown Linh, Quy
	Judge & J Remand R	ury Trial Required (No Contact)		
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. Shondell James Ogden 235(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 3 of 23	Provincial, Crown Ogden, Shondell James (SR)

Halifax Supreme Court Friday, February 21, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-530100 - His Majesty the King Vs. PKG 266 x10, 267(a) x2, 267(c), and 271 cc s.486.4 and s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Trial Continuation Day 4 of 4	Provincial, Crown Spinney, Nathaniel
	Judge Aloi	ne Trial Continuation		
303 Courtroom	10:30 AM 11:30 AM	SH-533366 - Sybil Hogg Vs. College of Paramedics of Nova Scotia , Registration Committee , Registration Appeal Committee , Loretta Manning acting on behalf of the chair of the Registration Appeal Comittee for the College of Paramedics of Nova Scotia, Karl Kowalczyk acting on behalf of the registrar for the College of Paramedics of Nova Scotia, Ryan Baxter acting as legal counsel on behalf ofthe College of Paramedics of Nova Scotia for McInnes Cooper	WL - Case Management	Hogg, Sybil (SR) College of Paramedics of Nova Scotia (SR) Registration Committee (SR) Registration Appeal Committee (SR) Loretta Manning acting on behalf of the chair of (SR) Karl Kowalczyk acting on behalf of the registrar (SR) Ryan Baxter acting as legal counsel on behalf of (SR) Raylene Langor Actng as cousel on behalf of the (SR) Mcinnes Cooper (SR)
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial Continuation Day 9 of 13	Madill, Christopher Ward, Martin C. Boyle, Daniel MacNeil, James D.
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM		BC - Bankruptcy	
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM		Ch - General Chambers Day 4 of 4	
703 Courtroom	11:00 AM 4:30 PM	SH-504633 - Darlene Robson Vs. Edwin Gerard Achorn and Aurelda Michaud Achorn	WL - Motion	Dull, Michael Achorn, Edwin Gerard (SR) Achorn, Aurelda Michaud (SR)
Mellor #1	8:30 AM 9:00 AM	CRH-520622 - His Majesty the King Vs. Ojore Michael Carrington 5(2) CDSA PUBLICATION BAN - s.539(1) CC	Criminal - Applications	Federal, Crown
	Status Upo	date via MS Teams		

Halifax Supreme Court Friday, February 21, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-527536 - His Majesty the King Vs. Chris Scott Cloud 268(1), 267(a), 88(1), and 145(5)(a) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 9 of 10	Provincial, Crown Linh, Quy
	Judge & 、	Jury Trial		
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. Shondell James Ogden 235(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 4 of 23	Provincial, Crown Ogden, Shondell James (SR)